

Ulica Marijana Čavića 4, Zagreb

Tel:+385 1 24 11 111 Fax:+385 1 61 71 283

e-mail: dalekovod@dalekovod.hr

The Zagreb Stock Exchange

PRESS RELEASE

Subject-matter: Dalekovod contracts a project worth 30.7 million euros

Zagreb, December 12th, 2013 – President of the Dalekovod d.d. Zagreb Management Board, Goran Brajdić, has signed today with the Contractor, the company KOSTT - Operator Sistemi, Transmisioni Dhe Tregu SH.A., Priština, (Transmission and System Operator of the Republic of Kosovo) a Contract for the construction of Priština – Tirana 400 kV transmission line (the section from Priština to the border of the Republic of Kosovo).

The contracted works are worth **30.7 million EUR**, and the project is financed by the German KfW Frankfurt Development Bank. The contracted works include design works, the delivery of all equipment and the construction of a 90-kilometer-long 400 kV transmission line from Priština to the border of the Republic of Kosovo with Albania. The agreed completion deadline is 24 months.

For the purpose of project realization financial support will be provided by the Croatian Bank for Reconstruction and Development.

Dalekovod has contracted the construction of this transmission line, of great significance to the transmission system of the Republic of Kosovo, after an international bidding process and by following the processing rules of the KfW Bank. The realization of this contract is very important for Dalekovod as well, since it represents an opportunity to take advantage of Dalekovod's own capacities, such as: design capacities, manufacture capacity of 3500-ton steel lattice towers, manufacture capacity of suspension and jointing equipment, construction and fabrication works, installation of towers and over 1000 tons of conductors and other equipment.

Design works will start immediately, followed with the manufacture of equipment, while the start of construction works is planned for the beginning of the next year's summer.

Dalekovod d.d.